☐ Consent Agenda 

Staff Recommendation: Staff recommends the Urban Renewal Agency (URA) adopt URA 
Resolution No. 343. 

Recommended Language for Motion: I move to approve the FY 2023-24 Proposed Budget for 
the Urban Renewal Agency in the amount of $23,489,759. (twenty-three million, four hundred 
eighty-nine thousand, seven hundred fifty nine dollars); and set the increment assessed value 
in the West Side Plan District to approximately $122,100,000 (one hundred twenty-two million, 
one hundred thousand dollars) which will generate an estimated levy of $1,600,000 (one 
million six hundred thousand dollars); And levy the full amount of the “divide-the-taxes” 
amount for the Coffee Creek District and the WIN Twist Bioscience Plans. 

PROJECT / ISSUE RELATES TO: 

☒Council Goals/Priorities 

☐Adopted Master Plan(s) 

☐Not Applicable 

ISSUE BEFORE COUNCIL: